To ensure that the system is installed
properly, provide your electrician with
these instructions.
Outdoor Series
8700 Series
INSTALLATION
& OPERATIONS
MANUAL

GFCI BREAKER SIZING MATRIX
8
System order code
on label
System
heater type
Pump 1 &
System 17A
Max
Aux. pump-2
12A max
Aux. pump-3
12A max
Total system
Amps
GFCI Breaker Page
ES8748D, E  x x x 43amp  system 50 amp #1
ES8750D, E, F 5.5kw _ _ _ 24amp  heater  30 amp #2
CS8700B
ES8748A, B, C  x _ _ 17amp  system 20 amp #1
ES8750A, B, C 11kw _ _ 46amp heater 60 amp #2
CS8700A
ES8748A, B, C  x x _ 30amp system 40 amp #1
ES8750A, B, C 11kw _ _ _ 46amp  heater  60 amp #2
CS8700A
ES8748A, B, C  x x x 43amp  system 50 amp #1
ES8750A, B, C 11kw _ _ _ 46amp  heater  60 amp #2
CS8700A
10
10
10
11
System order code
on label
System
heater type
Pump 1 &
System 17A
Max
Aux. pump-2
12A max
Aux. pump-3
12A max
Total system
Amps
GFCI Breaker  Page
ES8748G, H, J
ES8750G, H, J
CS8700C
ES8748G, H, J
ES8750G, H, J
CS8700C
ES8748G, H, J
ES8750G, H, J
CS8700C
ES8748D, E
ES8750D, E
CS8700B
ES8748D, E
ES8750D, E
CS8700B